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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/23-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

7208.45.00) 

Tariff 
Item 

2009.80.39 
3401. 20. 00 
3823.90.69 
3926.90.69 
4016.99.99 
54.02) 
54.07) 
Chapter 55) 
56.01) 
59.06) 
5806.34.00 
6805.30.19 
6805.30.19 
6805.30.19 
7312.10.00 
7318.16.00 
8301.40.00 
8463. 30. 00 
8544.59.09 

Tariff 
Item 

1905.90.09 
3002. 39. 00 
3921. 90. 01 

3924.90.09 
7606. 12. 09 

Description of Goods 

Lake Spanker 128 
Fresh Ocean l 0 
Sunny Spanker 
Lauro 140 
Shin Sendai 

Description of Goods 

Aloe ... gel 
Non . . . noodles 
DE·60F ... blend) 
Pentic ... system 
Profile ... cutting 
Woven ... fabrics 

Cotton 
Hermes 

core 
1370mm 

Hermes join 
Hermes 1340mm 
Pre· formed . . . 26mm 
Pressed ... bushings 
Cylindrical ... locksets 
Wire ... boxes 
E.S.W.A .... 'l:X.OZ 

Lodgement No 
1291380076 
1292350123 
1293630169 
1200250593 
1201020580 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref . 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for· Concessions Deel ined 

Description of Goods 

Yan Yan Chaco snack biscuit with separate choc dip in same pack 
Nobi -vac DHPPi vaccine 
Multilayer, electronically cross-linked film, capable of 
withstanding temperatures of 200°C during processing 
Polyethylene tie bags 
Aluminium sheet, grade 5454, 4.5mm thick, 2 metres wide, 
7 metres long, plastic coated 

NOTE 

Part 
II 

Ref. 
Ref. 
No. 

Ref. 
No. 

700035K 
721841K 
984491A 
984505E 
984085A 
601363F 

601849B 
801619E 
801664L 
801663B 
504796L 
880920J 
985373B 
679878A 
982065F 

Ref. 
No. 

985778J 
984921B 
983648K 

985756H 
984087H 

No. 94 

Effect! ve 
From To 

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of June 1991. V .A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce. 
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