NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/23-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods		Rates of Duty Normal Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effectiv From T
7208.45.00)		Lodgement No				
	Lake Spanker 128	1291380076				
	Fresh Ocean 10	1292350123				
	Sunny Spanker	1293630169				
	Lauro 140	1200250593				
	Shin Sendai	1201020580				

THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Tariff Item	Description of Goods		 	Ref. No.	
2009.80.39	Aloe gel	••	 	700035K	
3401.20.00	Non noodles		 	721841K	
3823.90.69	DE-60F blend)	••	 	984491A	
3926.90.69	Pentic system	••	 	984505E	
4016.99.99	Profile cutting	••	 	984085A	
54.02)	Woven fabrics	••	 	601363F	
54.07)					
Chapter 55)					
56.01)					
59.06)					
5806.34.00	Cotton core		 	601849B	
6805.30.19	Hermes 1370mm		 	801619E	
6805.30.19	Hermes join		 	801664L	
6805.30.19	Hermes 1340mm		 	801663B	
7312.10.00	Pre-formed 26mm		 	504796L	
7318.16.00	Pressed bushings	••	 	880920J	
8301.40.00	Cylindrical locksets		 	985373B	
8463.30.00	Wire boxes		 	679878A	
8544.59.09	E.S.W.A ZXOZ		 	982065F	

FOURTH SCHEDULE

Applications for Concessions Declined

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
1905.90.09	Yan Yan Choco snack biscuit with separate choc dip in same pack	985778J
3002.39.00	Nobi-vac DHPPi vaccine	984921B
3921.90.01	Multilayer, electronically cross-linked film, capable of withstanding temperatures of 200°C during processing	983648K
3924.90.09	Polyethylene tie bags	985756H
7606.12.09	Aluminium sheet, grade 5454, 4.5mm thick, 2 metres wide, 7 metres long, plastic coated	984087H

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the ${\it Gazette}$.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of June 1991.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce.

